

# Essential Glider Triple Sash (IFGLTS) Operator Sash Stop Field Applied Instruction



Standard Parts Shipped	
4-Well nuts	2-Operator sash stops
4-#6 X 3/4" Phillips head screws	
You Will Need to Supply	
#2 Phillips screw driver	

*NOTE: The mounting holes for the operator sash stops are factory pre-drilled in the head jamb to ensure proper placement and alignment.*

1. Using the pre-drilled holes, insert the well nuts.



2. Hold operator sash stop in place over a pair of well nuts and secure with two #6 X 3/4" Phillips head screws. Repeat.

